
Northeast Ohio Regional Prevention Council 

 

 

Regional Prevention Coordinator:  Stark County Family Council 

2100 38th Street, NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 
 

Council Liaison:    Jackie Robinett 

     Jackie.Robinett@email.sparcc.org  

     P: 330-492-8136 ext. 1482 

Council Chairperson: Timothy Schaffner, Executive Director, Trumbull County 
Children Services 

 Timothy.Schaffner@jfs.ohio.gov  
P: 330-372-2010 

 

State Fiscal Year 
2016 Meeting Date, 
Location and Time 

State Fiscal Year 2017 Meeting Dates, Locations and Times 

4th Quarter Meeting 1st Quarter Meetings 2nd Quarter Meetings 3rd Quarter Meetings 4th Quarter Meetings 

Friday, June 17, 2016 
9:30 AM 
Stark County 
Educational Service 
Center 
2100 38th Street, NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 

Friday, September 16, 
2016 
9:30 AM 
Stark County 
Educational Service 
Center 
2100 38th Street, NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 

Monday, November 7, 
2016 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
Stark County 
Educational Service 
Center 
2100 38th Street, NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 

TBD TBD 

 

 

Northeast Ohio Regional Prevention Council Members 

Ashland County Columbiana County 
VACANT 
 

VACANT 
 

Lori Colian (Vice-Chair) 
Coordinator, Columbiana 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 330-424-9591 
lcolian@ccesc.k12.oh.us  

Rachel Ketterman 
Social Services 
Administrator, Columbiana 
County Department of Job 
and Family Services 
P: 330-420-6660 
Rachel.ketterman@jfs.ohio.
gov  
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Holmes County Lorain County 
VACANT 
 

VACANT 
  

Scott Ferris 
Executive Director, Lorain 
County Children Services 
P: 440-329-5333 
scottferris@childrenservices
.org   

Melissa Stefano 
Director, Lorain County 
Family and Children First 
Council 
P: 440-284-4467 
mstefano@loraincounty.us   

Mahoning County Medina County 
Anna DeAscentis 
Office of Management and 
Budget Specialist, Mahoning 
County Commissioners 
P: 330-740-8799 
adeascentis@mahoningcou
ntyoh.gov  

Randy Muth 
Director, Mahoning County 
Children Services 
P: 330-941-8701 
rmuth@mahoningcountyoh.
gov   

Louise Brown 
Social Services 
Administrator, Medina 
County Department of Job 
and Family Services 
P: 330-722-9300 
Louise.brown@jfs.ohio.gov 

Rhonda Wurgler 
Executive Director, The 
Children’s Center of Medina 
County 
P: 330-764-8891 x214 
rwurgler@medinacountychil
drenscenter.org 

Portage County Stark County 
Tammy Devine 
Program Administrator, 
Portage County Department 
of Job and Family Services 
P: 330-297-3436 
tammy.devine@jfs.ohio.gov  

Sarah McCully 
Prevention and Education 
Manager, Townhall II 
P: 330-346-3025 
sarahmc@townhall2.com  

Joseph French 
Chief Executive Officer, 
Child and Adolescent 
Behavioral Health 
P: 330-433-6075 ext.155 
jfrench@childandadolescent
.org   

Nedra Petro 
Child Welfare Director, Stark 
County Department of Job 
and Family Services 
P: 330-451-8846 
Nedra.petro@jfs.ohio.gov   

Summit County Trumbull County 
Laura Lynd-Robinson 
Magistrate, Summit County 
Court of Common Pleas, 
Juvenile Division 
P: 330-643-2929 
lrobinson@cpcourt.summito
h.net  

Chris Vasco 
Director of Public Relations, 
Summit County Children 
Services 
P: 330-379-2070 
cvasco@summitkids.org   

Margie Alexander 
Coordinator, Trumbull 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 330-675-2765 
trumbullfcfc@yahoo.com  

Edward Stark 
Superintendent, Trumbull 
County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
P: 330-652-9800 
edwardstark@tcbdd.org   

Wayne County 
Cameron Maneese 
Executive Director, Wayne 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 330-264-2527 
cmaneese@waynefcfc.org   

Deanna Nichols-Stika 
Executive Director, Wayne 
County Children Services 
P: 330-345-5340 
Deanna.nichols-
stika@jfs.ohio.gov   
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Northeast Ohio Regional Prevention Workgroup Meetings 

 

Needs Assessment Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Monday, August 8, 2016 
1:00pm – 4:00pm 
Stark County Educational Service Center 
2100 38th Street, NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 

Tuesday, September 6, 2016 
1:00pm – 3:00pm 
Stark County Educational Service Center 
2100 38th Street, NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 

 

Prevention Plan Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Wednesday, July 27, 2016 
1:00 PM 
Stark County Educational Service Center 
2100 38th Street, NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 

 

April Awareness Month Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Date: TBD 
Time: TBD  
Stark County Educational Service Center 
2100 38th Street, NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 

 


